
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law as it existed
prior to this session of the General Assembly.
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State of Arkansas As Engrossed: H3/9/011

83rd General Assembly A Bill Act 1195 of 20012

Regular Session, 2001 HOUSE BILL   21853

4

By:  Representative Adams5

6

7

For An Act To Be Entitled8

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 5-36-103 TO MAKE9

THEFT OF PROPERTY A CLASS D FELONY FOR PROPERTY10

VALUED AT FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS OR LESS, OBTAINED11

DURING A CRIMINAL EPISODE; AND FOR OTHER12

PURPOSES.13

14

Subtitle15

AN ACT TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 5-36-10316

TO MAKE THEFT OF PROPERTY A CLASS D17

FELONY FOR PROPERTY VALUED AT FIVE18

HUNDRED DOLLARS OR LESS, OBTAINED DURING19

A CRIMINAL EPISODE.20

21

22

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:23

24

SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code 5-36-103(b), concerning theft of property, is25

amended to add an additional subdivision to read as follows:26

(5)(A)  Theft of property is a Class D felony if the value of the27

property is five hundred dollars ($500) or less, and the property was28

unlawfully obtained during a criminal episode.29

(B)  For purposes of this subdivision (b)(5), "criminal30

episode" means a series of thefts committed by the same person on three (3)31

or more occasions within three (3) days.32

33

/s/ Adams34

35

APPROVED:  3/29/200136


